REJ03C0367-0100, Rev.1.00, 2009.05.07
Page 1 of 16
R1LV3216R Series
32Mb Advanced LPSRAM (2M word x 16bit / 4M word x 8bit)
REJ03C0367-0100
Rev.1.00
2009.05.07
Description

• Three-state outputs: OR-tie Capability
• OE# prevents data contention on the I/O bus
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time  Package
R1LV3216RSA-5S% 55 ns
R1LV3216RSA-7S% 70 ns
12mm x 20mm 48-pin plastic TSOP (I)
(normal-bend type) (48P3R)
R1LV3216RSD-5S% 55 ns
R1LV3216RSD-7S% 70 ns
350 mil 52-pin plastic μ-TSOP (II)
(normal-bend type) (52PTG)
% - Temperature version; see table below
% Temperature Range
R 0 ~ +70 °C
I -40 ~ +85 °C
R1LV3216R Series
REJ03C0367-0100, Rev.1.00, 2009.05.07
Page 2 of 16
Pin Arrangement
1